RECKENRIDGE IN GOD WE TRUST

NOTICE OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION

April 15, 2024 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

Notice is hereby given as required by Title 5, Chapter 551.041 of the Government Code that the City Commission will meet in a Special Meeting of the Breckenridge City Commission on April 15, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Breckenridge City Offices, 105 N. Rose Avenue, Breckenridge, Texas.

CALL TO ORDER

OPEN FORUM

This is an opportunity for the public to address the City Commission on any matter of public business, except public hearings. Comments related to public hearings will be heard when the specific hearing begins.

ACTION ITEMS

1. Discussion and any necessary action regarding Resolution 2024-08 authorizing an application for financial assistance from the Texas Water Development Board for water system improvements; and making certain findings in connection therewith.

RECEIVE REQUESTS FROM COMMISSION MEMBERS/STAFF FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACED ON NEXT MEETING AGENDA

Discussion under this section must be limited to whether or not the Commission wishes to include a potential item on a future agenda.

ADJOURN

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the bulletin board at Breckenridge City Hall, 105 North Rose Avenue, Breckenridge, Texas, by **5:00PM** on the **12th day of APRIL 2024.**





Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting and who may need auxiliary aid or services are requested to contact the Breckenridge City Hall 48 hours in advance, at 254-559-8287, and reasonable accommodations will be made for assistance.